
 

 
DIVIDEND POLICY : THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN DIVIDEND PAYOUT AND FIRM 

PERFORMANCE 

 

 

 

 

 

NUR KHALIDA BINTI KAMAL 

 

2013866644 

 

 

 

 

 

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE 

 REQUIREMENT FOR THE  

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JUNE 2015 



iv 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

 

Assalammualaikum w.b.t, 

  First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude towards Allah SWT the 

Almighty for shower His blessing from the beginning until I had completing my project paper in 

which need to fulfill the graduation requirement of Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) 

Finance. 

            My deepest appreciation and warmest gratitude to my advisor, Miss Anastasiah Binti 

Harbi for all the guidance and advise along this journey. Thank you for nurturing me with your 

patient and kindness. I would never have possessed the capacity to complete my project paper  

without all the direction, advices and support from my advisor. Not to forget, second examiner 

Dr. Rozita @ Uji Mohammed . Their kindness is much indeed appreciated. 

 Last but not least, I would like to thank my parents and family, as well as friends for all 

the support throughout my study. Thank you for all the consent and love.  

 

Thanks and Best Regards. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



v 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

TITTLE PAGE  

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES  

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

ABSTRACT 

 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v 

viii 

ix 

x 

xi 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Introduction 

1.1 Background of Study 

1.2 Problem Statement 

1.3 Research Objective 

1.3.1 General Objective  

1.3.2 Specific Objective 

1.4 Significant of Study 

1.4.1 For the Researchers and Academicians 

1.4.2 For the Future Investors 

1.4.3 For the Managers  

1.4.4 For the Public Reader 

1.5 Limitation of Study 

1.5.1 Availability and Accessibility of Data 

1.5.2 Logical, Accuracy and Precision 

1.5.3 Limited to Finance Area 

1.5.4 Advanced Knowledge on the Methodology Software 

1.5.5 Limited Past Scholar on the Research of DevelopingCountry 

1.6 Chapter Summary 

 

 

1 

1 

3 

5 

5 

6 

7 

7 

7 

8 

9 

 



vi 
 

 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Theory 

      2.1.1Dividend Irrelevance Proposition- Modigliani and Miller 

      2.1.2 Agency Theory 

      2.1.3 Tax-effect hypothesis 

2.2  Literature Review 

       2.2.1 Profitability 

       2.2.2 Liquidity 

       2.2.3 Leverage  

2.3 Theoretical Framework 

2.4 Chapter Summary   

 

      

 

10 

11 

12 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 

3.1 Scope of Study 

3.2 Empirical Model 

3.3 Measurement of Variables 

      3.3.1 Proxy of Measures for Dependent Variables 

      3.3.2 Proxy of Measures for Independent Variable 

3.4 Hypothesis Testing  

3.5 Estimation Methods 

     3.5.1 Panel Data Models  

              3.5.1.1.Fixed Effect Model 

 

20 

21 

22 

24 

24 

24 

25 

26 

26 

27 



xii 
 

ABSTRACT 

 

  Since decades, the point of dividend policy has been broadly focused on, yet it 

stayed as an uncertain issues. The conflict between the interest of corporations and investors on 

dividend policy issues has been long existed. Hence, there are some theory that trying to give 

insight on this problem from the past decades ago and until today. The purpose of this paper is to 

identify whether there is a significant relationship between profitability, liquidity and leverage 

toward the dividend payout. Thus,  in this paper, Return on Asset , Current Ratio and Debt 

Equity Ratio was selected to indicates as a measurement of firm performance in order to identify 

the relationship between the firm performance and dividend payout.  This paper conduct Panel 

data for its  research methodology and used  data from 50 companies that listed under Bursa 

Malaysia. In conclusion, this paper found that profitability and leverage has a significant 

relationship while liquidity stated as insignificant which it does not influence the determinant of 

dividend payout at all. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


