

DIVIDEND POLICY : THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN DIVIDEND PAYOUT AND FIRM PERFORMANCE

NUR KHALIDA BINTI KAMAL

2013866644

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Assalammualaikum w.b.t,

First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude towards Allah SWT the Almighty for shower His blessing from the beginning until I had completing my project paper in which need to fulfill the graduation requirement of Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance.

My deepest appreciation and warmest gratitude to my advisor, Miss Anastasiah Binti Harbi for all the guidance and advise along this journey. Thank you for nurturing me with your patient and kindness. I would never have possessed the capacity to complete my project paper without all the direction, advices and support from my advisor. Not to forget, second examiner Dr. Rozita @ Uji Mohammed . Their kindness is much indeed appreciated.

Last but not least, I would like to thank my parents and family, as well as friends for all the support throughout my study. Thank you for all the consent and love.

Thanks and Best Regards.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITTLE PAGE		i	
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii	
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iii	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
TABLE OF CONTENTS		v	
LIST OF TABL	LIST OF TABLES		
LIST OF FIGURES		ix	
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		X	
ABSTRACT		xi	
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION		
	1.0 Introduction	1	
	1.1 Background of Study		
	1.2 Problem Statement	1	
	1.3 Research Objective	3	
	1.3.1 General Objective		
	1.3.2 Specific Objective	5	
	1.4 Significant of Study	_	
	1.4.1 For the Researchers and Academicians	5	
	1.4.2 For the Future Investors	6	
	1.4.3 For the Managers		
	1.4.4 For the Public Reader	7	
	1.5 Limitation of Study	7	
	1.5.1 Availability and Accessibility of Data	,	
	1.5.2 Logical, Accuracy and Precision	7	
	1.5.3 Limited to Finance Area	0	
	1.5.4 Advanced Knowledge on the Methodology Software	8	
	1.5.5 Limited Past Scholar on the Research of DevelopingCountry	9	
	1.6 Chapter Summary	-	

LITERATURE REVIEW

	2.0 Introduction	10
	2.1 Theory	11
	2.1.1Dividend Irrelevance Proposition- Modigliani and Miller	12
	2.1.2 Agency Theory	12
	2.1.3 Tax-effect hypothesis	13
	2.2 Literature Review	14
	2.2.1 Profitability	15
	2.2.2 Liquidity	16
	2.2.3 Leverage	17
	2.3 Theoretical Framework	18
	2.4 Chapter Summary	19
CHAPTER 3	DATA AND METHODOLOGY	
	3.0 Introduction	20
	3.1 Scope of Study	21
	3.2 Empirical Model	22
	3.3 Measurement of Variables	24
		2.4
	3.3.1 Proxy of Measures for Dependent Variables	24
	3.3.1 Proxy of Measures for Dependent Variables3.3.2 Proxy of Measures for Independent Variable	24
	·	
	3.3.2 Proxy of Measures for Independent Variable	24
	3.3.2 Proxy of Measures for Independent Variable 3.4 Hypothesis Testing	24 25

ABSTRACT

Since decades, the point of dividend policy has been broadly focused on, yet it stayed as an uncertain issues. The conflict between the interest of corporations and investors on dividend policy issues has been long existed. Hence, there are some theory that trying to give insight on this problem from the past decades ago and until today. The purpose of this paper is to identify whether there is a significant relationship between profitability, liquidity and leverage toward the dividend payout. Thus, in this paper, Return on Asset, Current Ratio and Debt Equity Ratio was selected to indicates as a measurement of firm performance in order to identify the relationship between the firm performance and dividend payout. This paper conduct Panel data for its research methodology and used data from 50 companies that listed under Bursa Malaysia. In conclusion, this paper found that profitability and leverage has a significant relationship while liquidity stated as insignificant which it does not influence the determinant of dividend payout at all.